

**UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION**

BEFORE THE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:)	
)	
EXELON GENERATION COMPANY, LLC)	Docket No. 50-352-LR
)	Docket No. 50-353-LR
(Limerick Generating Station, Units 1 and 2))	
)	March 20, 2013
(License Renewal Application)		

**NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL’S RESPONSE BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF
WAIVER OF 10 C.F.R. § 51.53(c)(3)(ii)(L) AS APPLIED TO APPLICATION
FOR RENEWAL OF LICENSES FOR LIMERICK UNITS 1 AND 2**

Howard M. Crystal
Meyer Glitzenstein & Crystal
1601 Connecticut Ave., N.W., Suite 700
Washington, D.C. 20009
(202) 588-5206
hcrystal@meyerglitz.com

Anthony Z. Roisman
National Legal Scholars Law Firm, P.C.
241 Poverty Lane, Unit 1
Lebanon, NH 03766
603-443-4162
aroisman@nationallegalscholars.com

Geoffrey H. Fettus
Natural Resources Defense Council
1152 15th Street, NW, Suite 300
Washington, D.C. 20005
202-289-2371
gfettus@nrdc.org

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
GLOSSARY	iv
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	2
A. New and Significant Information Concerning SAMAs Must be Considered During Relicensing, and a Petitioner May Challenge the Adequacy of That Consideration.....	2
B. NRDC Meets the Standards for Waiver of 10 C.F.R. § 51.53(c)(3)(ii)(L).....	6
1. Barring NRDC’s Contentions Based on the Regulation Would Violate NEPA and Run Contrary to the Regulation’s Purpose.....	6
2. Special Circumstances Unique to Limerick and Concerning a Significant Environmental Concern Warrant a Waiver Here.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES	PAGE
<i>Abbott Laboratories v. Gardner</i> , 387 U.S. 136 (1967).....	4
<i>Ala. Wilderness Recreation & Tourism Ass'n v. Morrison</i> , 67 F.3d 723 (9th Cir. 1995)	4
<i>Bonte v. U.S. Bank, N.A.</i> , 624 F.3d 461 (7th Cir. 2010)	8
<i>Limerick Ecology Action, Inc. v. NRC</i> , 869 F.2d 719 (3d Cir. 1989).....	6
<i>Marsh v. Or. Natural Res. Council</i> , 490 U.S. 360 (1989).....	1
<i>New Hampshire v. Maine</i> , 532 U.S. 742 (2001).....	7
<i>Ramsey v. Kantor</i> , 96 F.3d 434 (9th Cir. 1996)	1
<i>United States v. Coal. v. For Buzzards Bay</i> , 644 F.3d 26 (1st Cir. 2011).....	6, 9
COMMISSION DECISIONS	
<i>Entergy Nuclear Vermont Yankee, L.L.C.</i> , 60 N.R.C. 548 (2004).....	3
<i>Louisiana Energy Services, L.P.</i> , 60 N.R.C. 223 (2004).....	8
<i>N. State Power Co.</i> , 68 N.R.C. 905 (2008).....	4
<i>Private Fuel Storage, L.L.C.</i> , 60 N.R.C. 125 (2004).....	3

STATUTES

5 U.S.C. § 702..... 2, 4
42 U.S.C. § 4321..... 1

REGULATIONS

10 C.F.R. 2.309(f)(1)(vi)..... 4
10 C.F.R. § 2.335(b) 8
10 C.F.R. § 51.53(c)(3)(ii)(L)..... *passim*
10 C.F.R. § 51.53(c)(3)(iv) *passim*
10 C.F.R. § 51.103(a)(4)..... 3
40 C.F.R. § 1502.9(c)..... 1
